
2023-2024 Graduate Studies Fee Schedule - Masters

 Summer Term  Fall Term   Winter Term TOTAL

 Per Year 
 Per Term
Full-time 

 Per Term
Part-time  Per Hour 

(3 Billing 
Hours)  May 12, 2023  Sept 19, 2023  Jan 22, 2024 

Agriculture11 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       3,761.50                 4,374.79          3,891.90         12,028.20                

Architecture9 355.40             1,066.20        5,929.39                 6,559.20          5,906.09         18,394.68                

Environmental Design 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,148.72                 4,778.53          4,125.42         13,052.68                

Planning 373.00             1,119.00        6,193.39                 6,823.20          6,170.09         19,186.68                

Planning Studies 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,148.72                 4,778.53          4,125.42         13,052.68                

Architecture - Combined Degrees

MASc/MPlan 11,190.00      3,730.00       1,243.33       4,328.39                 4,958.20          4,305.09         13,591.68                

MEng/MPlan 11,190.00      3,730.00       1,243.33       4,328.39                 4,958.20          4,305.09         13,591.68                

Arts and Social Sciences 9,372.00        3,124.00       1,041.33       3,622.39                 4,252.20          3,599.09         11,473.68                

Computer Science 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Applied Computer Sciences 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Electronic Commerce 11,813.00      5,906.50       2,953.25       
(3)

7,049.70          6,396.59         13,446.29                

Health Informatics 11,813.00      5,906.50       2,953.25       
(3)

7,049.70          6,396.59         13,446.29                

Digital Innovation 18,030.00      6,010.00       2,003.33       6,508.39                 7,138.20          6,485.09         20,131.68                

Engineering9 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,148.72                 4,778.53          4,125.42         13,052.68                

Applied Sciences 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Internetworking 2,070.00        240.00            5,218.39                 5,848.20          5,195.09         16,261.68                

Health

Applied Health Service Research 9,511.00        4,755.50       2,377.75       
(3)

5,893.70          5,240.59         11,134.29                

Clinical Vision 11,547.00      3,849.00       1,283.00       4,347.39                 4,977.20          4,324.09         13,648.68                
Communication Sc. & Disorders  
Yrs 1& 2 13,380.00      6,690.00       N/A

(3)
7,828.20          7,175.09         15,003.29                

Communication Sc. & Disorders Yr 
3 11,081.00      5,540.50       N/A

(3)
6,678.70          6,025.59         12,704.29                

Health Promotion, Leisure Studies 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Health Administration 358.00             1,074.00        5,868.39                 6,498.20          5,845.09         18,211.68                

Health Administration - Fall 2021 

start 10 16,111.30      5,370.43       1,790.14       5,868.82                 6,498.63          5,845.52         18,212.98                

Combined -  JD/MHA 16,170.75      8,085.38       4,042.69       -                   -                 937.50            -                          10,158.58        9,505.47         19,664.04                

Kinesiology 11,547.00      3,849.00       1,283.00       4,347.39                 4,977.20          4,324.09         13,648.68                

Nursing 11,547.00      3,849.00       1,283.00       4,347.39                 4,977.20          4,324.09         13,648.68                

Combined - MN/MHA 11,143.93      3,714.64       1,238.21       4,213.03                 4,842.84          4,189.73         13,245.61                

Occupational Therapy4 15,540.00      5,180.00       N/A 150.00            5,678.39                 6,308.20          5,655.09         17,641.68                

OT- Post Professional 13,380.00      4,460.00       1,486.67       4,958.39                 5,588.20          4,935.09         15,481.68                

OT- Occupational Sciences 13,380.00      4,460.00       1,486.67       4,958.39                 5,588.20          4,935.09         15,481.68                

 TUITION RATES ($) 

Full-Time

ESTIMATES*($)

PROGRAMME FEE PER COURSE
 Auxiliary 

Fees 
 DUE: 
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 Summer Term  Fall Term   Winter Term TOTAL

 Per Year 
 Per Term
Full-time 

 Per Term
Part-time  Per Hour 

 Per Course      
(3 Billing 
Hours)  May 12, 2023  Sept 19, 2023  Jan 22, 2024 

Pharmaceutical Sciences 13,380.00      4,460.00       1,486.67       4,958.39                 5,588.20          4,935.09         15,481.68                

Pharmacy - Post Graduate 1,975.18        658.39           N/A 1,136.78                 1,766.59          1,113.48         4,016.86                  

Physiotherapy (24 month) 5;12 15,540.00      5,180.00       N/A 400.00            5,678.39                 6,708.20          5,655.09         18,041.68                

Physiotherapy (28 month)5;13 13,380.00      4,460.00       N/A 400.00            4,958.39                 5,988.20          4,935.09         15,881.68                

Rehabilitation Research 13,380.00      4,460.00       1,486.67       30.00              4,958.39                 5,618.20          4,935.09         15,511.68                
Combined MScPT/MScRR (36 

month)5;14;15 15,540.00      5,180.00       N/A 400.00            5,678.39                 6,708.20          5,655.09         18,041.68                
Combined MScPT/MScRR (40 

month)5;16 13,380.00      4,460.00       1,486.67       400.00            4,958.39                 5,988.20          4,935.09         15,881.68                

Social Work 345.10             1,035.30        5,674.89                 6,304.70          5,651.59         17,631.18                

Law 9,372.00        4,686.00       2,343.00       -                          5,814.20          5,161.09         10,975.29                

Law - Combined Degrees

JD/MBA-Corporate Residency (Yr 3&4) 31,941.50      15,970.75     625.00            -                          17,733.45        17,080.34       34,813.79                

 15,847.95      7,923.98       1,001.88         -                          10,061.55        9,408.44         19,469.99                

JD/MPA 15,847.95      7,923.98       1,001.88         -                          10,061.55        9,408.44         19,469.99                

JD/MHA 16,170.75      8,085.38       4,042.69       937.50            -                          10,158.58        9,505.47         19,664.04                

Management

MBA - Corporate Residency6 Yr 1 27,921.00      13,960.50     N/A 75.00              14,530.39               15,160.20        29,690.59                

MBA - Corporate Residency6 Yr 2 27,921.00      13,960.50     N/A 75.00              15,160.20        14,507.09       29,667.29                

MBA - FINS  (Section 90's) 2,215.00        200.00            7,245.00                 7,245.00          7,245.00         21,735.00                

MPA - Management (Section 70) 2,000.00        125.00            6,375.00                 6,375.00          6,375.00         19,125.00                

MIM - Information Management 750.00             2,250.00        11,250.00               11,250.00        11,250.00       33,750.00                

Information 393.70             1,181.10        460.30            6,312.90          5,659.79         11,972.69                

Public Administration7 312.90             938.70           257.50            5,449.39                 6,079.20          5,426.09         16,954.68                

Business (MSc) 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Management - Combined Degrees

MI (MLIS)/MPA 393.70             1,181.10        358.90            6,762.79                 7,392.60          6,739.49         20,894.88                

MI (MLIS)/MREM 393.70             1,181.10        598.48            7,002.37                 7,632.18          6,979.07         21,613.63                

Medicine 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Community Health & Epidemiology 11,547.00      3,849.00       1,283.00       4,347.39                 4,977.20          4,324.09         13,648.68                

MD/MSc -    Oral&Maxillofacial 
Surgery 30,390.00      10,130.00     N/A 10,628.39               11,258.20        10,605.09       32,491.68                

MD/MSc-Other1 30,390.00      10,130.00     N/A 10,628.39               11,258.20        10,605.09       32,491.68                

MPAS - Physician Assistant 15,540.00      5,180.00       N/A 5,678.39                 6,308.20          5,655.09         17,641.68                

ESTIMATES*($) TUITION RATES ($) 

Full-Time

 DUE: 
PROGRAMME FEE PER COURSE

 Auxiliary 
Fees 
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 Summer Term  Fall Term   Winter Term TOTAL

 Per Year 
 Per Term
Full-time 

 Per Term
Part-time  Per Hour 

(3 Billing 
Hours)  May 12, 2023  Sept 19, 2023  Jan 22, 2024 

Science9 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Computational Biol. & Bioinformatics 10,651.00      3,550.33       1,183.44       4,048.72                 4,678.53          4,025.42         12,752.68                

Marine Mgmt 9,480.00        3,160.00       1,053.33       3,658.39                 4,288.20          3,635.09         11,581.68                

Environmental Studies 9,477.00        3,159.00       1,053.00       275.00            3,932.39                 4,562.20          3,909.09         12,403.68                

Resource & Environment Mgmt8 312.90             938.70           212.50            1,340.70          687.59            2,028.29                  

MES/MREM 393.70             1,181.10        350.00            2,248.39                 2,878.20          2,225.09         7,351.68                  

OTHER

Continuing Fee 2,901.00        967.00           967.00           1,465.39                 2,095.20          1,442.09         5,002.68                  

    Non-Degree:

Qualifying, Visiting, Special 355.10             1,065.30        5,824.89                 6,454.70          5,801.59         18,081.18                

IMPORTANT: Estimates provided are for Canadian citizens (or Permanent Residents) and are based on a typical courseload.  Per-course fee degrees are based on 15 hours per term, 
unless otherwise noted. Fee schedules are regularly under review and are therefore subject to change.  Please contact an advisor for further information.

*International Students - Students who are not Canadian citizens (or Permanent Residents) are also required to pay an International Tuition Fee in addition to tuition.

See Academic Calendar, FGS Regulation V.5.11 for the required number of terms.

Full-time Full-time

7,613.80$      per year 18,546.00$      per year

2,537.93$      three terms per year 6,182.00$        three terms per year

3,806.90$      two terms per year 9,273.00$        two terms per year
Part-time Part-time

845.98$         three terms per year 2,060.67$        three terms per year

1,268.97$      two terms per year 3,091.00$        two terms per year

253.79$         per billing hour 618.20$           per billing hour

Auxiliary Fees - Individual courses may also have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above.  Co-op fees vary by programme.

Distance Fees - In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off-campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.

NS Student Bursary - Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to $1,283/year $1283 per year.

Health Plans -

All Full-Time Students  Are provided DSU Health and Dental Plans each September for 482.89$         

Students with sufficient coverage may apply to opt-out at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than  Sept 19, 2023 

Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.

International Students  Are also provided with a basic health insurance plan each year.   For those who start in other terms, a proportional rate is charged for the remainder of the policy year.

The DSU International Health Plan will no longer accept private coverage for opting out of the plan. This is effective for the 2023 academic year.

For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International.

Single 740.74$        

Family 1,864.06$     

International Student Society Fee -  5.00$              

Currency - All fees are in Canadian dollars.

Notes:

(1)  For Other MD/MSc degrees, fees are determined by your studies in the current year.  (Medicine -  please refer to Medicine and Dentistry Fee Schedule, MSc or PhD see Graduate fees).

(2)  Students paying programme fees will be required to pay fees three times per academic year, unless otherwise noted.

(3)  No fees payable in Summer Term, but registration is required.

(4) Auxiliary fee is charged in the Fall Term of each year 150.00$        

(5) Tool kit fee is charged in the Fall Term of the first year of study only 400.00$        

ESTIMATES*($) TUITION RATES ($) 

 Part-time students (or begin in another term) may be able to opt-in directly through DSU Health.

All International Students are assessed a per term International Society Fee of 

Thesis or Thesis-Option

PROGRAMME FEE PER COURSE
 Auxiliary 

Fees 

Full-Time

 DUE: 

Non-Thesis 
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(6) MBA Corp students are eligible for full tuition refund when registration is cancelled before classes begin.  For withdrawals before July 31, a partial refund may apply.  No refunds after July 31.

(7) MPA students registered in courses for the Professional Development Certificate Programme will pay an additional 500.00$          per term.

(8) A programme fee charged as $21.80 per hour over 4 terms for duration of the programme (39 billing hours) in the amount of 637.50$          

(9) Co-op Students in Science, Engineering and Architecture pay a co-op fee in the academic term prior to each placement in the amount of 500.00$                  

(10) As of Fall 2021 all students entering the Master of Health Administration now pay a program fee.

(11) Agriculture campus tuition rates and other fees are noted separately where required. 

(12) Returning Students enrolled in Fall 2021 or prior, the program duration is 24 months. 

(13) Newly admitted Students Fall 2022 and onward, the program duration will be 28 month. 

(14) Returning Students enrolled in Fall 2020 or prior, the program duration is 36 months. 

(15) Tuition in first year is reduced to match that of the Rehabilitation Research program

(16) Newly admitted Students Fall 2021 and onward, the program duration will be 40 month. 
Mandatory Incidental Fees-

Full-time students (9 or more billing hours per term)
FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleton FALL AND WINTER - Sexton
DSU - FT 81.44$           per term DSU - FT 81.44$            per term
Graduate Student Society Fee 20.00$           per term Graduate Student Society Fee 20.00$            per term
Student Service fee - FT 177.55$        per term Student Service fee - FT 177.55$          per term
Facilities Renewal - FT 103.60$        per term Facilities Renewal - FT 103.60$          per term
Facilities Renewal - Recreation1

90.00$           per term Facilities Renewal - Recreation1
90.00$            per term

University Bus Pass (Fall Term) 170.22$        per year Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only2 100.00$          per term
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$             per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$              per term
DSU Health 482.89$        per year University Bus Pass (Fall Term) 170.22$          per year

Full-time Fall 1,128.20$     DSU Health 482.89$          per year
Full-time Winter 475.09$        Full-time Fall 1,228.20$       

1,603.29$     Full-time Winter 575.09$          

1,803.29$       
SUMMER - Studley, Carleton SUMMER - Sexton
DSU - FT Summer 80.94$           per term DSU - FT Summer 80.94$            per term
Graduate Student Society Fee 20.00$           per term Graduate Student Society Fee 20.00$            per term
Student Service fee - FT Summer 117.50$        per term Student Service fee - FT Summer 117.50$          per term
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer 103.60$        per term Facilities Renewal - FT Summer 103.60$          per term
Facilities Renewal - Recreation1

* 90.00$           per term Facilities Renewal - Recreation1
* 90.00$            per term

University Bus Pass (May-August) 83.85$           per term Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only2 100.00$          per term
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$             per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$              per term

Full-time Summer1
498.39$        University Bus Pass (May-August) 83.85$            per term

Full-time Summer1
598.39$          

FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus SUMMER - Agriculture campus
DSU - FT 77.47$           per term DSU - FT 77.47$            per term

Student Service fee - FT 160.50$        per term Student Service fee - FT3
30.10$            per term

Facilities Renewal - FT 103.60$        per term Facilities Renewal - FT 103.60$          per term
DSU Health 482.89$        per year Full-time Summer 211.17$          

Full-time Fall 824.46$        
Full-time Winter 341.57$        

1,166.03$     

Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term) Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term) - Agriculture campus
FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - All Halifax Campuses FALL AND WINTER
DSU - PT 43.82$           per term DSU - PT 38.20$            per term
Graduate Student Society Fee 10.00$           per term Student Service fee - PT 32.20$            per term
Facilities Renewal - PT 34.30$           per term Facilities Renewal - PT 34.30$            per term
Student Service fee - PT 49.25$           per term 104.70$          
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$             per term

Part-time 139.87$        per term

1.  Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed each term, to a maximum of $180 per academic year. 
2.  Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building.  Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.
3.  Fee adjusted for the Summer 2023 to reflect closure of the Langille Athletic Centre
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